
Creating Safer Spaces: 

Advanced Module (Online)  
2024/25 

 
• Do you need to attend the Creating Safer Space Advanced Module?  

o Have you recently been appointed to a role requiring attendance?  
o Did you attend the Advanced Module previously and need to renew your training?  

Online Training 

This course is split into three parts:  

• E-learning (units 1-5a) – approximately 4 to 7 hours which can be completed in 
smaller sections. Alongside the e-learning, participants complete a Workbook 
which they then take to the Gathered session. 

• Gathered Session (Unit 5b) – a 2 hour facilitated session to consolidate learning 
from Advanced Module (online) e-learning. 

• Handbook – to support learning during Advanced Module and for further study 
and resources. 

N.B. the e-learning MUST be completed before attending a Gathered Session 

The training aims to: 

• to consolidate and develop your previous safeguarding learning  
• extend your understanding of responding well to groups within our different Church 

communities 
• further equip you with skills and resources to be confident in promoting good 

practice in the church and community 
• explore what this means in your designated role of responsibility within the Church 

The Foundation Module must be completed before attending the Advanced Module 
for the first time.  



Dates of the Advance Module Online Gathered sessions 
This training is shared between four Districts 

• Monday 16th September 7pm Newcastle/Darlington 
• Tuesday 22nd October 10am Yorkshire North and East 
• Thursday 24th October 7pm Yorkshire North and East 
• Tuesday 5th November 7pm  Yorkshire North and East 
• Thursday 7 November 10am  Yorkshire North and East 
• Tuesday 3rd December 10am Sheffield 
• Tuesday 3rd December  7pm  Sheffield 
• Wednesday 22nd January 10am Sheffield 
• Saturday 25th January 10am Sheffield 
• Thursday 27th February 10am Sheffield 
• Thursday 27th February 7pm Sheffield 
• Saturday 1st March 10am Sheffield 
• Tuesday 4th March  10am Sheffield 
• Saturday 5th April 10am  Newcastle/Darlington 
• Monday 12th May 10am  Yorkshire North and East 
• Wednesday 14th May 7pm  Yorkshire North and East 
• Monday 9th June 7pm  Yorkshire North and East 
• Wednesday 11th June 10am  Yorkshire North and East 
• Monday 7th July  7pm  Newcastle/Darlington 
• Tuesday 12th August  7pm Newcastle/Darlington 

 
Registrations close 30 days before the event date to allow enough time to receive and 

complete the self-study materials before attending the zoom session.  
There needs to be a minimum of 8 people registered for the gathered session to take place. 
 
If you have any questions or are struggling with the online booking system, please contact  

• For Sheffield District:  
Katrin Hackett - admin@sheffieldmethodist.org    0114 270 9990 

• For Yorkshire North and East District:   
Naomi Prince - admin@yorkshirenemethodist.org   07539 027151 

• For Newcastle and Darlington Districts 
Rachel Bourne – neregsafe.office@gmail.com   07903 70759 
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